501942142 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen P Korsa	05/23/2012
Alan S. Korsa	05/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy Pott	
Street Address:	10720 River Brook	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7189170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)493-5384 **Phone**: 970-482-2841

Email: deannalwilliams@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.
Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=KorsaAssignment#page1.tif source=KorsaAssignment#page2.tif source=KorsaAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0759

OP \$40.00 7189170

501942142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alan S. Korsa of 12994 West 80th Avenue, Arvada, Colorado 80005 and Stephen P. Korsa of 4343 Warbler Drive, Fort, Collins, Colorado 80524, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for improvements in ARROW NOCK, Patent No. 7,189,170, dated March 13, 2007; and whereas, we are now the sole owners of said patent, and

WHEREAS, Timothy Pott, of 10720 River Brook, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable considerations to them hand paid, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, We, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent, solely in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, he has hereunto executed this Assignment on the date set forth hereinafter.

	5/23/12
Alan S. Korsa	
	Date

PATENT REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0760

STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF LALL)	
rease, to the known and known to	_, 2012, personally appeared before me, Alan S. be the person whose name is subscribed to the ledged that he executed the same for the purposes and
1921/2	1111/1/16/ Notary Public
WENDY JARBOE SEAL Notary Public State of Colorado	My commission expires;

Stephen P. Korsa	<u>5-23-3012</u> Date
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF LLL)	
r. Kursa, to me known and known to be	2, personally appeared before me, Stephen the person whose name is subscribed to the I that he executed the same for the purposes and
	Notary Public
WENDY JARBOE Notary Public SEASian of Colorado	My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/04/2012

PATENT REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0762